PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	≣:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Razmik B. Boodaghians			05/17/2013		
Kevin Huang			05/17/2013		
Christoph Goeschel			05/17/2013		
Christina Ortolan			05/17/2013		
Vikram Chauhan			05/20/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	MAG AEROS	MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
Street Address:	1500 Glenn C	1500 Glenn Curtiss Street			
City:	Carson	Carson			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90746-4012				
PROPERTY NUMB		Numt	per		
Application Numbe	ir:	13943105			
Application Numbe	CE DATA 4048156 <i>ill be sent via US i</i> 4048156 arossi@l ne: JOHN S 1100 PE SUITE 2	555 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 500 kilpatricktownsend.com . PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSE ACHTREE STREET			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA 4048156 <i>ill be sent via US i</i> 4048156 arossi@i ne: JOHN S. 1100 PE SUITE 2 ATLANT	5555 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 500 kilpatricktownsend.com . PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSE ACHTREE STREET 800			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA 4048156 ill be sent via US d 4048156 arossi@l ne: JOHN S 1100 PE SUITE 2 ATLANT ET NUMBER:	555 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 500 kilpatricktownsend.com . PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSE ACHTREE STREET 800 A, GEORGIA 30309			

Signature:	s/Angela M. Rossi/				
Date:	08/19/2013				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

We, RAZMIK B. BOODAGHIANS, KEVIN HUANG, CHRISTOPHE GOSCHEL, CHRISTINA ORTOLAN and VIKRAM CHAUHAN, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "SCALE PREVENTION FOR AIRCRAFT WATER SYSTEM," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on July 16, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 61/671,911.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we:

- Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1500 Glenn Curtiss Street, Carson, California 90746-4012 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
 - (b) the above-referenced patent application, the right to claim priority to the above-referenced patent application, all applications based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent application or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application;
 - (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this paragraph or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and
 - (d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under the applications or patents described in (b) or (c) of this paragraph (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C.

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Provisional Application No., 61/671,911 Filed: July 16, 2012

Page 2 of 6

§154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignce's own use.

- 2. Authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents described in paragraph I of this Assignment.
- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns,
- 5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires May 10, 201

Signature: RAZMIK B. BOODAGHIANS STATE OF California Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of (on this., 20 B personally appeared RAZMIK B. BOOD AGHIANS, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed. wette Par JEANETTE PARA ommission # 1888880 lotary Public - California

UBLIC NOTAF My Contrinsion Expires:

US2008 3433767.3

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/671,911 Filed: July 16, 2012

Page 3 of 6

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Date: 5/17/13 Signature **KEVIN HUANG** STATE OF California Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, on this day of May ___, 2023 personally appeared KEVIN HUANG, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

AND N	JEANETTE PARR
12 ANA	al Commission # 1888880
	Notsry Public - California
	Los Angeles County
	My Comm. Expires May 10, 2014

į

aute Par

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

U\$2008 3433767,1

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/671,911 Filed: July 16, 2012

Page 4 of 6

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Signature: $MOM_5SM_Date: 5-17-13$ CHRISTOPHE GOSCHEL STATE OF <u>California</u> Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Calif_, on this <u>12</u> day of <u>May</u> 2013 personally appeared CHRISTOPHE GOSCHEL, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed. <u>MayUtte</u> Page

JEANETTE PARR Commission # 1888880 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm Expires May 10, 2014

NOTARY P DBLIC My Commission Expires;

1252008 3433767.3

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/671,911 Filed: July 16, 2012

Page 5 of 6

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Signature: (1) Date: 5-17-13 CHRISTINA ORTOLAN alifornia STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Caly, on this day of ____, 20 B personally appeared CHRISTINA ORTOLAN, who being duly sworn, Na4 signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

JEANETTE PARR catemission # 1889880 Nótary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm Expires May 10, 2014

wette Par NOTAR PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

U\$2008 34337673

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/672,826 Filed: July 18, 2012

Page 6 of 6

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Signature: D VIKRAM CHAUHAN	nate: 05/20/13
STATE OF <u>CALIFORN IA</u> Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State	s of CMUF, on this 20th day of

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

JEANETTE PARR Commission # 1888880 NNA: Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm Expires May 10, 2014

wette Par UBLIC

NOTARY UBLIC My Commission Expires:

US2008 3433767.3

RECORDED: 08/19/2013